

## BID TABULATION

OWNER: City of Forney		Contractor		Precision Mgmt & Const		Sisters Asphalt, Inc	
PROJECT: Trailhouse Lane Sanitary Sewer, Phase Two		Address		PO Box 1467		1811 Wichita Dr	
ENGINEER: FREEMAN-MILLICAN, INC.		City, State		Forney, TX 751216		Prosper, TX 75070	
BID DATE: March 2, 2020		Phone		972-564-3133		832-499-9362	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
P.1	Mobilize and Demobilize	1	LS	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
P.2	18" PS 115 PVC Sanitary Sewer	985	LF	\$92.00	\$90,620.00	\$140.00	\$137,900.00
P.3	24" Steel Encasement	290	LF	\$537.00	\$155,730.00	\$480.00	\$139,200.00
P.4	Sealed 5' Diameter Manhole	5	EA	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
P.5	5' Diameter Manhole on Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
P.6	Connect to Upstream Sewer	1	LS	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P.7	Sanitary Sewer Trench Safety	985	LF	\$2.00	\$1,970.00	\$1.00	\$985.00
P.8	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Services	2	EA	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
P.9	6" Grouted Rip-Rap	100	SY	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
P.10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P.11	Removal of Existing pavement, sewer pipe	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P.12	6" Concrete Pavement	1108	SY	\$55.00	\$60,940.00	\$55.00	\$60,940.00
P.13	6" Integral Laydown Curb & Gutter	470	LF	\$27.00	\$12,690.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
P.14	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	1217	SY	\$5.00	\$6,085.00	\$10.00	\$12,170.00
P.15	Hydrated Lime (32 lbs/SY)	40	Ton	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00
P.16	4" thick Concrete Sidewalks	2	SY	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
P.17	Grass Sod	110	SY	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
P.18	Hydromulch	2100	SY	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.75	\$3,675.00
P.19	Concrete Driveway	161	SY	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$50.00	\$8,050.00
P.20	Maintain Access to Business	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
P.21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>				<b>\$486,385.00</b>			<b>\$512,580.00</b>
<b>Time of Completion (Calendar Days)</b>						90	40

## BID TABULATION

OWNER: City of Forney		Contractor		GRod Construction LLC		Vaca Underground Utilities,	
PROJECT: Trailhouse Lane Sanitary Sewer, Phase Two		Address		889 E Rock Island Ave		5721 Elberta St	
ENGINEER: FREEMAN-MILLICAN, INC.		City, State		Boyd, TX 76023		Houston, TX 77050	
BID DATE: March 2, 2020		Phone		982-302-3219		832-275-7241	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
P.1	Mobilize and Demobilize	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
P.2	18" PS 115 PVC Sanitary Sewer	985	LF	\$90.00	\$88,650.00	\$110.00	\$108,350.00
P.3	24" Steel Encasement	290	LF	\$551.00	\$159,790.00	\$350.00	\$101,500.00
P.4	Sealed 5' Diameter Manhole	5	EA	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
P.5	5' Diameter Manhole on Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
P.6	Connect to Upstream Sewer	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
P.7	Sanitary Sewer Trench Safety	985	LF	\$3.00	\$2,955.00	\$1.00	\$985.00
P.8	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Services	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
P.9	6" Grouted Rip-Rap	100	SY	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
P.10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
P.11	Removal of Existing pavement, sewer pipe	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P.12	6" Concrete Pavement	1108	SY	\$60.00	\$66,480.00	\$140.00	\$155,120.00
P.13	6" Integral Laydown Curb & Gutter	470	LF	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00
P.14	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	1217	SY	\$16.00	\$19,472.00	\$50.00	\$60,850.00
P.15	Hydrated Lime (32 lbs/SY)	40	Ton	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
P.16	4" thick Concrete Sidewalks	2	SY	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$4.00
P.17	Grass Sod	110	SY	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
P.18	Hydromulch	2100	SY	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
P.19	Concrete Driveway	161	SY	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$40.00	\$6,440.00
P.20	Maintain Access to Business	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P.21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>					<b>\$528,662.00</b>		<b>\$529,959.00</b>
<b>Time of Completion (Calendar Days)</b>					90		150

## BID TABULATION

OWNER: City of Forney		Contractor		La Banda LLC		SYB Construction Co Inc	
PROJECT: Trailhouse Lane Sanitary Sewer, Phase Two		Address		523 Neomi Ave		421 Compton Ave	
ENGINEER: FREEMAN-MILLICAN, INC.		City, State		Dallas, TX 75217		Irving, TX 75061	
BID DATE: March 2, 2020		Phone		214-926-3456		972-399-1066	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
P.1	Mobilize and Demobilize	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$63,185.00	\$63,185.00
P.2	18" PS 115 PVC Sanitary Sewer	985	LF	\$150.00	\$147,750.00	\$128.00	\$126,080.00
P.3	24" Steel Encasement	290	LF	\$420.00	\$121,800.00	\$577.00	\$167,330.00
P.4	Sealed 5' Diameter Manhole	5	EA	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$56,250.00
P.5	5' Diameter Manhole on Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00
P.6	Connect to Upstream Sewer	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
P.7	Sanitary Sewer Trench Safety	985	LF	\$2.00	\$1,970.00	\$1.00	\$985.00
P.8	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Services	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
P.9	6" Grouted Rip-Rap	100	SY	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
P.10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
P.11	Removal of Existing pavement, sewer pipe	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
P.12	6" Concrete Pavement	1108	SY	\$80.00	\$88,640.00	\$66.00	\$73,128.00
P.13	6" Integral Laydown Curb & Gutter	470	LF	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$32.00	\$15,040.00
P.14	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	1217	SY	\$30.00	\$36,510.00	\$13.00	\$15,821.00
P.15	Hydrated Lime (32 lbs/SY)	40	Ton	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
P.16	4" thick Concrete Sidewalks	2	SY	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$81.00	\$162.00
P.17	Grass Sod	110	SY	\$27.00	\$2,970.00	\$9.00	\$990.00
P.18	Hydromulch	2100	SY	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$2.75	\$5,775.00
P.19	Concrete Driveway	161	SY	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$80.00	\$12,880.00
P.20	Maintain Access to Business	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
P.21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>					<b>\$593,020.00</b>		<b>\$626,876.00</b>
<b>Time of Completion (Calendar Days)</b>					90		120

# BID TABULATION

OWNER: City of Forney		Contractor		DDM Construction Corp		Joe Funk Construction Inc	
PROJECT: Trailhouse Lane Sanitary Sewer, Phase Two		Address		4006 Belt Line Rd, #320		11226 Indian Trail	
ENGINEER: FREEMAN-MILLICAN, INC.		City, State		Addison, TX 75001		Dallas, TX 75229	
BID DATE: March 2, 2020		Phone		940-217-5751		972-243-7141	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
P.1	Mobilize and Demobilize	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
P.2	18" PS 115 PVC Sanitary Sewer	985	LF	\$137.00	\$134,945.00	\$116.53	\$114,782.05
P.3	24" Steel Encasement	290	LF	\$588.00	\$170,520.00	\$501.33	\$145,385.70
P.4	Sealed 5' Diameter Manhole	5	EA	\$8,475.00	\$42,375.00	\$7,605.00	\$38,025.00
P.5	5' Diameter Manhole on Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$9,845.00	\$9,845.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00
P.6	Connect to Upstream Sewer	1	LS	\$5,587.00	\$5,587.00	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00
P.7	Sanitary Sewer Trench Safety	985	LF	\$8.78	\$8,648.30	\$1.30	\$1,280.50
P.8	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Services	2	EA	\$4,592.00	\$9,184.00	\$1,982.50	\$3,965.00
P.9	6" Grouted Rip-Rap	100	SY	\$199.00	\$19,900.00	\$97.50	\$9,750.00
P.10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$13,325.00	\$13,325.00
P.11	Removal of Existing pavement, sewer pipe	1	LS	\$46,168.00	\$46,168.00	\$44,200.00	\$44,200.00
P.12	6" Concrete Pavement	1108	SY	\$63.00	\$69,804.00	\$85.33	\$94,545.64
P.13	6" Integral Laydown Curb & Gutter	470	LF	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$23.40	\$10,998.00
P.14	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	1217	SY	\$16.00	\$19,472.00	\$21.63	\$26,323.71
P.15	Hydrated Lime (32 lbs/SY)	40	Ton	\$206.00	\$8,240.00	\$279.50	\$11,180.00
P.16	4" thick Concrete Sidewalks	2	SY	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$58.50	\$117.00
P.17	Grass Sod	110	SY	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$7.80	\$858.00
P.18	Hydromulch	2100	SY	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.60	\$5,460.00
P.19	Concrete Driveway	161	SY	\$107.00	\$17,227.00	\$111.33	\$17,924.13
P.20	Maintain Access to Business	1	LS	\$24,865.00	\$24,865.00	\$16,575.00	\$16,575.00
P.21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,508.00	\$7,508.00	\$13,325.00	\$13,325.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>					<b>\$648,418.30</b>		<b>\$657,719.73</b>
<b>Time of Completion (Calendar Days)</b>					150		150

# BID TABULATION

OWNER: City of Forney		Contractor		Saber Development Corp		BRCT LLC DBA Black Rock	
PROJECT: Trailhouse Lane Sanitary Sewer, Phase Two		Address		PO Box 540186		PO Box 2280	
ENGINEER: FREEMAN-MILLICAN, INC.		City, State		Dallas, TX 75354		Mansfield, TX 76063	
BID DATE: March 2, 2020		Phone		214-366-1300		512-392-5725	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
P.1	Mobilize and Demobilize	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$61,750.00	\$61,750.00
P.2	18" PS 115 PVC Sanitary Sewer	985	LF	\$180.00	\$177,300.00	\$200.00	\$197,000.00
P.3	24" Steel Encasement	290	LF	\$900.00	\$261,000.00	\$390.00	\$113,100.00
P.4	Sealed 5' Diameter Manhole	5	EA	\$8,300.00	\$41,500.00	\$11,370.00	\$56,850.00
P.5	5' Diameter Manhole on Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,295.00	\$10,295.00
P.6	Connect to Upstream Sewer	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,655.00	\$10,655.00
P.7	Sanitary Sewer Trench Safety	985	LF	\$2.00	\$1,970.00	\$2.00	\$1,970.00
P.8	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Services	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,980.00	\$7,960.00
P.9	6" Grouted Rip-Rap	100	SY	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
P.10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.11	Removal of Existing pavement, sewer pipe	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
P.12	6" Concrete Pavement	1108	SY	\$75.00	\$83,100.00	\$94.00	\$104,152.00
P.13	6" Integral Laydown Curb & Gutter	470	LF	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$45.00	\$21,150.00
P.14	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	1217	SY	\$15.00	\$18,255.00	\$30.00	\$36,510.00
P.15	Hydrated Lime (32 lbs/SY)	40	Ton	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
P.16	4" thick Concrete Sidewalks	2	SY	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
P.17	Grass Sod	110	SY	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00
P.18	Hydromulch	2100	SY	\$1.90	\$3,990.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00
P.19	Concrete Driveway	161	SY	\$75.00	\$12,075.00	\$105.00	\$16,905.00
P.20	Maintain Access to Business	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>					<b>\$685,620.00</b>		<b>\$712,117.00</b>
<b>Time of Completion (Calendar Days)</b>					None		120

## BID TABULATION

OWNER: City of Forney		Contractor		Atkins Bros Equip Co Inc		Willco Underground	
PROJECT: Trailhouse Lane Sanitary Sewer, Phase Two		Address		PO Box 990		PO Box 1807	
ENGINEER: FREEMAN-MILLICAN, INC.		City, State		Midlothian, TX 76065		Mansfield, TX 76063	
BID DATE: March 2, 2020		Phone		972-775-7955		817-888-2747	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
P.1	Mobilize and Demobilize	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
P.2	18" PS 115 PVC Sanitary Sewer	985	LF	\$325.00	\$320,125.00	Bid Rejected due to failure to provide bid bond or cashiers check	
P.3	24" Steel Encasement	290	LF	\$790.00	\$229,100.00		
P.4	Sealed 5' Diameter Manhole	5	EA	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00		
P.5	5' Diameter Manhole on Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		
P.6	Connect to Upstream Sewer	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
P.7	Sanitary Sewer Trench Safety	985	LF	\$1.00	\$985.00		
P.8	Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer Services	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
P.9	6" Grouted Rip-Rap	100	SY	\$290.00	\$29,000.00		
P.10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
P.11	Removal of Existing pavement, sewer pipe	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
P.12	6" Concrete Pavement	1108	SY	\$77.00	\$85,316.00		
P.13	6" Integral Laydown Curb & Gutter	470	LF	\$70.00	\$32,900.00		
P.14	6" Lime Treated Subgrade	1217	SY	\$71.00	\$86,407.00		
P.15	Hydrated Lime (32 lbs/SY)	40	Ton	\$99.00	\$3,960.00		
P.16	4" thick Concrete Sidewalks	2	SY	\$100.00	\$200.00		
P.17	Grass Sod	110	SY	\$40.00	\$4,400.00		
P.18	Hydromulch	2100	SY	\$2.00	\$4,200.00		
P.19	Concrete Driveway	161	SY	\$95.00	\$15,295.00		
P.20	Maintain Access to Business	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
P.21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>					<b>\$953,488.00</b>		
<b>Time of Completion (Calendar Days)</b>					180		